



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 49306 of 2025**

Navneet Bhardwaj And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Anil Swaroop And Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Shreya Gupta

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A., Sumit Daga

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for opposite party no. 1 and learned AGA for the State are present.

2. List on 19.5.2026, as fresh.

**May 4, 2026**

HR

**(Harvir Singh,J.)**